PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arun K. Dhar	07/21/2008
F.C. Thomas Allnutt	07/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced BioNutrition Corporation	
Street Address:	7155 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite H	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11587770	
PCT Number:	US0512979	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919/286-8000 Phone:

hollandk@mvalaw.com Correspondent Name: Marianne Fuierere Address Line 1: PO Box 13706

RTP, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

026086.086-41US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marianne Fuierer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021335 FRAME: 0895

500611482

Arun K. Dhar

Email:

Address Line 4:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

Docket No.: 026086-86.41 US

ASSIGNMENT

We, ARUN K. DHAR and F.C.THOMAS ALLNUTT have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/587,770 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2007, PCT Application No. PCT/US05/12979 filed on April 15, 2005, and US. Provisional Application No. 60/562,459 filed on April 15, 2004 entitled:

"CRUSTACEAN EXPRESSION VECTOR"

We hereby assign to Advanced BioNutrition Corporation, 7155 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite H, Columbia, MD 21046, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (i) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with Advanced BioNutrition Corporation.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Advanced BioNutrition Corporation

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Advanced BioNutrition Corporation all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

ARUN K. DHAR

Date

Jero

Docket No.: 026086-86.41 US

F.C.THOMAS ALLNUTT

Date Date

PATENT REEL: 021335 FRAME: 089

RECORDED: 08/04/2008